- 1 HJR395
- 2 160828-2
- 3 By Representatives Boothe and Clouse
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 19-MAR-14

2.	ENROLLED.	House	Joint	Resolution.

DESIGNATING THE PEGGY CULVERHOUSE MEMORIAL BRIDGE.

2.1

WHEREAS, a longtime and respected resident of the Ariton community in Dale County, Peggy Culverhouse had an unwavering faith in God and love for her family, friends, and community that was best symbolized by the inspirational way she faced life's many hardships; and

WHEREAS, full of grace and compassion for others,

Peggy was a devoted wife to Robert Culverhouse, proud parent

of Tullie and Ciara Culverhouse, loving grandmother of Rob

Culverhouse, and treasured daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Paul

Harden of Roeton; and

WHEREAS, an active and devout member of the Ariton Baptist Church, Peggy Culverhouse knew that by trusting in God, she could face the seemingly insurmountable challenges of this world with the understanding that, like the sound of the train's whistle that echoes so loudly beneath the bridge that will bear her name, the trials and tribulations of this world shall pass; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in memory of Peggy Culverhouse, we hereby designate the bridge on Alabama Highway 51, mile post 22.399 to 22.400, over the Seaboard Coastline

HJR395

1	Railroad, near Ariton in Dale County, Alabama, the "Peggy
2	Culverhouse Memorial Bridge."
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate public
4	authorities are respectfully requested to install and maintain
5	signs and markers designating the bridge as the Peggy
6	Culverhouse Memorial Bridge.
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this
8	resolution be presented to the family of Peggy Culverhouse, so
9	that they may know of the esteem in which we hold their loved
10	one.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6			_
O		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Act originated to pted by the House 01-APR-14.	in
10 11		Jeff Woodard	
12 13		Clerk	
14			
15			
16	Senate	03-APR-14 Ado	pted

17